## 42<sup>nd</sup> Lotus Festival For-Profit Community Service Area

Saturday, July 15 and Sunday, July 16, 2023 Echo Park Lake, 751 Echo Park Avenue, Los Angeles 90026 Official Festival Hours – SAT 12:00 PM – 8:00 PM & SUN 12:00 PM -7:00PM

You are invited to participate at the 2023 Lotus Festival to be held on Saturday and Sunday, July 9 and 10, at Echo Park Lake. The 2022 Lotus Festival was a tremendous success; an estimated 125,000 people attended along with the superb coverage from local television stations, social media, and print media.

The purpose of the Lotus Festival is to showcase the people and cultures of Asia and the Pacific Islands. This year's host country is Indonesia.

Community Service booths provide information to the public through displays, brochures and referral services. If you would like to participate in this year's event, please complete and return the enclosed application no later than **May 5, 2023**.

There is a \$450 fee to assist in defraying the costs of the Community Service area rentals and set-up.

We hope you will join us in commemorating our 2023 Lotus Festival. Should you have any further questions, please feel free to contact us at the information below.

Thank you and we look forward to hearing from you soon.

Sincerely,

Leo Pandac, Ph.D., LA Lotus Festival, Inc. President

LA LOTUS FESTIVAL, INC. 2001 W. Beverly Blvd. Suite 201 Los Angeles, CA 90057

leopandac@gmail.com lalotusfestival@gmail.com (213) 413-1622



42<sup>nd</sup> LOTUS FESTIVAL HEADQUARTERS 3900 Chevy Chase Drive, Los Angeles, CA 90039

LA. LOTUS FESTIVAL



42<sup>nd</sup> Lotus Festival For-Profit Community Service Area

## **APPLICATION FORM**

GROUP / ORGANIZATION:	
CONTACT PERSON:	
ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE:	
DAYTIME PHONE:	EVENING PHONE:
EMAIL ADDRESS:	
WEBSITE:	
SOCIAL MEDIA:	
HOW MANY YEARS HAVE YOU PARTICIPATED IN THE LOTUS FESTIVAL?	
TYPE OF COMMUNITY SERVICE:	
ITEMS TO BE DISTRIBUTED:	
WE WILL BE AT THE FESTIVAL:	SATURDAY SUNDAY

## PLEASE MAKE CHECK OR MONEY ORDER PAYABLE TO LA LOTUS FESTIVAL, INC.

Except for the active negligence or willful misconduct of the City, ORGANIZATION undertakes and agrees to defend, indemnify, and hold harmless Los Angeles Lotus, Inc., the City of Los Angeles and any and all of City's Boards, Officers, Agents, Employees, Assigns, and Successors in Interest, from and against all suits and causes of action, claims, losses, demands and expenses, including, but not limited to, attorney's fees and costs of litigation, damage or liability of any nature whatsoever, for death or injury to any person, including ORGANIZATION, employees and agents, or damage or destruction of any property of either party hereto or of third parties, arising in any manner by reason of, or incident to, the performance of the agreement on the party of the ORGANIZATION or subcontractor of any tier.

I have filled out and read the ORGANIZATION application and agree to the conditions stated within. I understand that this commitment is not final until my application is accepted by the 2023 Lotus Festival.

Print Name

Applicant Signature

Date

## PLEASE RETURN COMPLETED APPLICATION TO:

2023 LOTUS FESTIVAL – Community Service Area c/o Dr. Leo Pandac, Ph.D. 2001 W. Beverly Blvd. Suite 201 Los Angeles, CA 90057

leopandac@gmail.com lalotusfestival@gmail.com

> 42<sup>nd</sup> LOTUS FESTIVAL HEADQUARTERS 3900 Chevy Chase Drive, Los Angeles, CA 90039